

WBUD05000988 2022



Sessions Case No. 144 OF 2022

Order No. 29

Dated : 05.06.2026.

Today is fixed for ER of WPA of accused Rajesh Gupta and for appearance.

The Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Accused person Abhisek Poddar remains absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. The prayer for time is considered and allowed. No ER of WPA is received.

To : 14.07.2026 for ER of WPA of accused Rajesh Gupta and for appearance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-1st, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
J.O Code WB 00786