

14-07-26

Date is fixed for ER of WPA of accused Rajesh Gupta and appearance of another accused Abhishek Poddar.

No ER of WPA is received.

I.C, Chopra PS is directed to cause ER of WPA in default submit his explanation for non-execution.

Accused Abhishek Poddar remained absent and time petition is filed on his behalf. On perusal of order-sheet it is found that accused Abhishek Poddar is not attending the court since last consecutive 08 occasions.

Issue WA against accused Abhishek Poddar.

To 03-09-2026 for ER of WPA of accused Rajesh Gupta and ER of WA of accused Abhishek Poddar.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.C, Chopra PS for compliance.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Islampur.